

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	T TO MIND THREE TRAFF CONTROL TO THE STATE THREE		
(Rev. 03/01)	101949354		
OMB No. 0651-0027	10_1949004		
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record		

CET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

GMB 110: 0051-002)	01949354	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):			
Tsuneo FUJIKURA	NEC CORPORA				
Muneyoshi MIKUNI	7-1, Shiba 5-chor				
1/11/02 MADENATION	Minato-ku, Tokyo	o JAPAN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: November 15, 2001	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/150,279	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numb	pers attached?	Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3.7 C	CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.	Please charge any underpayment in connection			
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this As	ssignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
w asimigion, D.C. 20037-3213		to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit accour	nt number: 19-4880			
	(Attach duplic	19-4880 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Keling / JCL		January 11, 2002			
Robert V. Sloan Reg.	No. 22,775	Date			
Total number of pages includ					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
	Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231					

01/15/2002 LHUELLER 00000082 29150279

01 FC:561

40.00 DP

Assignment

Whereas, We, Tsuneo FUJIKURA and Muneyoshi MIKUNI, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

A SWITCHING EQUIPMENT

			~
	and execute	d an application for Letter	rs Patent of the United States of America therefor
	Whereas,	NEC CORPORATIO	N
	,	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo	
		Japan	
	o any United S	tates patents to be obtaine	title, and interest in the application and inventioned therefor; tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inventunder any L succes neces	ition disclosed 35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent g ssors and assig	therein for the United Sta 19, and we request the Dir ranted upon the invention ms; and we will execute will execute with	e right, title and interest in the application and the tes of America, including the right to claim priori rector – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue set forth in the application to the assignee, its without further consideration all papers deemed the United States application when called upon to
in par	AS, PLLC of a rentheses (App	2100 Pennsylvania Avenu lication number <u>29/15</u> 0	attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK te, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert he 0,279 and Confirmation number pplication number of said application when know
Date:	11/15/01	Tours Fluxilla	i Mikum
Date:	11/15/01	Anneyosh	- Mikum
		s/Muneyosbi MIKUNI	
(Legal	lization not requir	ed for recording but Is prima fa	acie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0914